
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3636
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2011
GRIEVANCES OF EMPLOYEES OF HMT
Semmalai Shri S.

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether representatives of the employee`s Union of Hindustan Machine Tools (HMT) Limited has presented a petition containing a list of grievances;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to redress the grievances of the employees?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Representations from various employees' Union including Joint Action Committee of all India HMT Workers and Officers have been received through Hon'ble Members of Parliament seeking redressal of their grievances which comprise mainly implementation of pay revision, enhancement in the age of retirement from 58 years to 60 years and revival of the company.

(c): Revival Plan has been formulated for the company and all these grievances have been factored in the revival plan.
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